503123063 01/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3169671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN VAN GEYN	01/05/2015
JOSEPH JASON SALIBA	01/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAN-ENG PARTNERS LIMITED	
Street Address:	6800 MONTROSE ROAD	
City:	NIAGARA FALLS, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L2E 6V5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14251085	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: patentEFS@idealawyers.com **Correspondent Name:** C. RICHARD LOHRMAN Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221-5406 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAEP111US NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN R. BRUNO SIGNATURE: /Karen R. Bruno/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CAEP111US_Assignment#page1.tif source=CAEP111US_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034634 FRAME: 0879** 503123063

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	CAEPIHUS

Assignee Information

Name	Can-Eng Partners Limited	Can-Eng Partners Limited		
Address (li	ine 1) 6800 Montrose Road	6800 Montrose Read		
Address (li	ine 2)			
City	Niagara Falls	State	Ontario	
Country	Canada	Postal Code	L2E 6V5	
	444000000000000000000000000000000000000	Title of Invention:		***************************************
MOBILE	REMOVABLE HEARTH FOR FURNA	CE AND TRANSPORTER		
***************************************		<u>ากกากการทำกำรับสังสุดสุดของของของของของของของของของของของของข้อให้ใช้สือสิตติติตุกรกรกรกร</u>	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************
This is :	an Assignment of the following rig	ohts, title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	backataaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
	Jnited States of America rights, title			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
. LEL -			pril 11, 2014	
[<u>x</u>] u	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: April 11, 2014			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
*****	Other (specify)			

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Alan Van Geyn	1280 Wilkinson Drive, Haliburton, ON, K0M 180 Canada
Joseph Jason Saliba	362 Scott Avenue, Fort Erie, ON, L2A 5T1 Canada
THE PARTY OF THE P	
A LANGUAGA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
<u> </u>	

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

CAEPIHUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if N	Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	Signat	Signature/Date	
Alan Van Geyn	alig da yez	2015/Jan 15	
Joseph Jason Saliba		20/5/54/5	
	7		
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			
AND STATE OF THE S			
N			
		ARABARARA	
		ANA STREET, Y	
<u> </u>	442550000000000000000000000000000000000		

Page 2 of 2